# Department of Geology University of Delhi, South Campus Chhatra Marg, New Delhi 110024

Date: 04.03.2016

#### **Quotation Re-Invitation Letter**

Ref. No. -

### **UPGRADATION OF LINKAM THMSG 600 STAGE**

Sealed quotations are invited under two-bid system for 'upgradation of Linkam THMSG 600 Stage' with CIP New Delhi price for supplying and installation of the items as described below:

## **Description and Specifications**

# **Essential Specifications**

- a. Linksys32 DV-NC-Temperature Control and Digital System with RET 2000R F CLR Software processing unit
- b. Barium Fluoride window for Linkam THMSG600 Stage

### Important Information:

- 1. The sealed quotation should be addressed to Head, Department of Geology (Attn: Prof. Devesh Kumar Sinha), University of Delhi (North Campus), Chhatra Marg, Delhi-110007, with all terms and conditions upto 21 days from the appearance of this advertisement on University website between 10:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M.
- 2. Quotations have to be submitted in a **two-bid system**. The first part, Technical bid, should consist of all technical details and supporting documents with terms and conditions. The second part, Financial bid, should contain itemwise pricing of items mentioned in the technical bid. Both the quotations/bids are to be sealed in separate covers duly super scribed by the supplier and then placed in a bigger cover which should also be sealed and super-scribed. The supplier shall bear the cost associated with preparation and submission of the quotation including samples and related literature.
- 3. The bidder will have to quote all the items together; partial quotes will not be accepted. For each item, make model, technical specification and quantity have to be mentioned clearly.
- 4. The supplier has to mention the period of warranty in the quotation. The supplier should also provide user list of al least 10 users for the item quoted in the bid.

- 5. The quote should be valid for 90 days from due date. Payment will be by DD or wire transfer upon installation.
- 6. Amendments/corrigendum, if any, in the quotation document shall appear only in the website of University of Delhi.
- 7. Incomplete or conditional quotations or quotations submitted after the due date would be summarily rejected. University of Delhi reserves the right to cancel any or all quotations without assigning any reason thereof.
- 8. The EMD amount is Rs. 18,000/-in favour of "The Registrar, University of Delhi".

HEAD
Department of Geology
University of Delhi (North Campus)